

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Date: 21.02.2022

Ref. F240.V1/REG/0256-22



In reference to the letter vide Ref. No. Nil dated 18.02.2022 issued by the Head, Department of Education, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, this is for general information to all the qualified candidates who have already completed Ph.D. Course Work in Education from this University or other Universities and duly admitted in the said University, may appear in the Pre-Registration Seminar as per UGC (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of M.Phil. /Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations, 2016 which is schedule to be held on 04.03.2022 at 11:30 A.M. onwards in Room No. 205, Department of Education, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.



In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Dean, Faculty Council for Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Head, Department of Education, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University to upload the notice in the University website.
- 7. Guard File.

Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University